From: Debbie Blodgett [mailto:chair@snocogop.org]

Sent: Wednesday, September 20, 2017 4:52 PM

To: Fox Blackhorn <fox.blackhorn@pdc.wa.gov>

Subject: Official Response to PDC Case No. 24654 - Snohomish County Republican Central Committee:
Alleged violation of RCW 42.17A.235 and RCW 42.17A.240 for failure to accurately and timely report

Dear Fox:

Based on the PDC Filings of the questioned C3 reports in the complaint, all submitted
were with complete and accurate accounting per our financial records of income
received.

Pursuant to RCW 42.17A.240, we have not committed any violations on the reporting of
debts or obligations. All invoices and bills incurred are paid at the time service has been
performed or the payment is due.

We have implemented policies and procedures in our office to continue accurate
reporting on a timely basis.

Please consider this letter our official response to the complaint noted in PDC Case No.
24654. If you have any further questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Debbic Blodgett

Chair

Snohomish County Republican Party
425-252-3100

chair@snocogop.org

MISH ¢,
v Oy,

9“"

Get Involved, Make a Difference!



